

2023 SPECIAL EVENT RETAIL VENDOR AGREEMENT

EVENT: GREAT MUSLIM ADVENTURE EVENT DATE(S): MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2023

Agreement between Six Flags Great Adventure, hereafter referred as "SFGA", Islamic Circle of North America		
New Jersey, hereafter referred as "ICNA-NJ" and		hereafter referred as
"Vendor".	(Vendor Name)	
Vendor Business Name:		

Vendor agrees to operate during all operating hours of event: <u>12:00pm-8:00pm</u>.

Vendor must be set up by <u>11:30am</u>.Vendor vehicles will be allowed to unload merchandise at their allocated 10' x 10' space between 8:30 am and 10:45 am. No vehicle will be allowed into the park after 10:30 am. Six Flags Great Adventure staff will escort vehicles from the security gate to their allocated space and from their allocated space to their designated parking spots. Vehicles must be clear of the park by 11:00 am or 45 minutes prior to opening, whichever applies.

Six Flags Great Adventure will not supply labor or carts, motorized or other, to transport vendor's merchandise. This is the sole responsibility of the vendor.

Vendor is responsible for securing own property even when location is unattended by Vendor.

Vendor agrees to pay ICNA NJ daily fee for the rental of space only.

Vendor agrees to return this agreement along with Booth Registration and payment by August 25, 2023. Applications submitted without a signed agreement, vendor statement of product offerings, or payment, will not be assigned a space.

Space to be allocated is 10' x 10'. One table and two chairs will be provided for each vendor. Space will be allocated on a first come first serve bases. Vendor shall be responsible for all other supplies and materials needed for their operation including but not limited to additional tables, chairs, tent, displays, cash registers, extension cords and lighting. SIX FLAGS GREAT ADVENTURE DOES NOT GUARANTEE ELECTRICAL SERVICE. Vendor needs to abide by all Six Flags safety rules and regulations as well as OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) regulations.

Vendor will under no circumstances produce or offer for sale any article bearing the wording "Six Flags", "Six Flags Great Adventure", "Great Adventure", any symbol belonging to Six Flags Inc., or any combination thereof.

Vendor is not permitted to sell items that compete with the sales of the Six Flags Great Adventure Retail department, which include, soda, water, candy, light-up toys, henna tattoos, face painting, and more.

732-928-2000

Sale of illegal and pirated multi-media products and literature is strictly prohibited at Six Flags Great Adventure. Any Vendor failing to comply will be ejected from Six Flags Great Adventure without a refund.

□ Vendor inventory is subject to review by Six Flags Management/ICNA-NJ, which reserves the discretionary right to refuse permission to sell any article. Prior to acceptance of this agreement by Six Flags Great Adventure/ICNA-NJ, vendor shall submit an itemized list of wares to be sold at SFGA on the attached "Vendor Statement of Product Offerings" Registration Confirmation will be sent after this list has been sent and approved.

Vendor is responsible to have any/all business and other applicable licenses associated to their operation.

Vendor must ensure reporting / payment of all applicable Federal, State, and Local sales taxes associated with their operation.

Vendor must provide a certificate of product liability insurance, as proof of insurance. Acceptance of certificate by Six Flags Great Adventure is a prerequisite for approval of this agreement.

SFGA and VENDOR hereby warrant and represent that they have and will maintain in force a Liability Insurance Policy, which policy provides coverage for bodily injury (including accidental death) and property damage. SFGA and VENDOR further warrant and represent that said insurance policy is cancelable on ten (10) days prior written notice to VENDOR and/or SFGA. All premiums for such insurance shall be paid timely by SFGA and VENDOR.

VENDOR agrees that SFGA/ICNA-NJ assumes no liability or responsibility for the acts, errors or omissions of VENDOR, its employees, subcontractors or agents during the term of this Agreement. In this regard, VENDOR agrees to defend, indemnify and hold SFGA/ICNA-NJ harmless from any and all claims, demands, costs, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) and liabilities or losses which may be asserted against SFGA/ICNA-NJ caused, or alleged to be caused, solely by the acts, errors or omissions of VENDOR, its employees, subcontractors, and agents in carrying out the terms of this agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this indemnification and hold harmless provision shall not apply if the claim asserted against SFGA/ICNA-NJ is based upon any negligent, improper or illegal act or failure to act on the part of SFGA/ICNA-NJ, its employees, subcontractors or agents.

Vendor must vacate the premises with their property within one (1) hour after the area of the event has been declared clear of guests. Vendor vehicles will not be allowed into SFGA until the SFGA Security Department has declared the park clear of guests.

Vendor

ICNA Representative In Charge, Non-Food Vending, Islamic Circle of North America –New Jersey

SFGA Merchandise Manager Six Flags Great Adventure

ICNA GMAD Bazaar Department

gmadicna@gmail.com

Date

Date

Date



FESTIVAL VENDOR STATEMENT OF PRODUCT OFFERINGS

It is expected that all products offered for sale by outside vendors will clearly be related to the theme of the event taking place. The presence of outside vendors is intended expressly to enhance the park Guests' experience of the event.(The following is a partial listing of items prohibited from sale on the premises of Six Flags Great Adventure: weapons; simulated weapons; fireworks; explosives; aerosol products; tobacco, tobacco products, lighters; drugs and medications, and pirated or illegal multimedia products).

Vendor Name: _____

EVENT: Great Muslim Adventure Day 2023

DATE: September 25, 2023

LIST OF SALE ITEMS:

1	2
3	4
5	б
7	8
9	
11	12
13	14
15	16
17	18
19	20
21	22
23	24

Approved – SFGA Representative In-Park Services-Retail (Six Flags Great Adventure)

ICNA Representative In charge, Non-Food Vending, ICNA NJ

ICNA GMAD Bazaar Department

gmadicna@gmail.com